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October 15, 2013

| , Stanley erght 37175 ’ ‘
~ Kirkland Conectlenal Institution l
4344 Broad River Road

Columbia SC 29210

Re:  The State v. Stanley Wright )
Appellate Case No. 2013-002090

Dear Mr. Wright:

Upon reviewing your notice of appeal, the following deficiency of deficiencies
have been noted under the South Carolina Appellate Court Rules (SCACR), and

~ any deficiency must be corrected within ten (10) days of the date o6f this letter:
t

e The notice of appeal is not accompanied by the sentencing fsheets with the
indictment numbers being challenged on appeal.

Very truly yours _
CLERK
cc:  Benjamin Thomas Shelton

Salley W. Elliott g{ﬁp@lﬁﬁ/@g’

Robert Michael Dudek
0CT 27 2013

SQ Court @M@geals




A .
WL URDdUULIN CAKULINA

S.C.Code § : 44-53-0370(b)(2) §
CDR Code #: 0186 .

pos: RIS S5+ V.

Address: _2LA ML TECVILLE TS,
City,State,Zip: 44 K\, SC 2492 6

) 1IN 1HE CUUKLI Unr \JLNLK/\I_J DEIDIUIND
~COUNTY OF ~ Beaufort ) vp Yo & Lo
STATE VS. ) INDICTMENT/CASE#  2011GS0701851
Stanley Wright g AIWH: 1349644 :
AKA: , . ' : ) Date of Offense: _8/31/2011 :
Race:. B . - Sex M Age:: 3| )
)
)
)
)

DL#: SIDE: SENTENCE SHEET

*CDL Yes[ ] No[] CMV Yes[ ] No[] Hazmat Yes[ ] No[]

In disposition of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was X] CONVICTED OF or {JPLEADS

TO: Drugs / Manuf., poss. of other sub. in Sch. [, II, Il or flunitrazepam or analogue, w.i.t.d. - Ist offense

in violation of § 44-53-0370(b)(2) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0186

X] NON-VIOLENT {7 VIOLENT []JSERIOUS [ JMOST SERIOUS [[JMandatory GPS(CSC [(]§17-25-45

w/minor 1st or Lewd Act)

The charge is: K] As Indicted, DLesser Included Offense, DDefendant Walves Presentment to Grand Jury. (defendant’s initials)

The plea is: [JWithout Negotiations or Recommendation, D Nemnat%ﬁence Recomincndation by the State.

ATTEST® /7 - ‘ o
A B 27207 giob

eltgn, Bem— SC Bar# Defe SC Bar#

WHEREFORE, the Defendant is Comlp\ﬁi to the IjState Department of Corr [J County Detention Center,

for a determinate term of 5 *D days/monthsor {3 under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years

and/or to pay a fine of § ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years and/or payment

of § ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*‘ the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probanon Parole and Pardon Services standard condltxons of .
probation, which are incorporated by reference.

% CONCURRENT or  [] CONSECUTIVE to sentence.on: Zol / QS 07 185 2.
The Defendant is.to be given credit for time_ served pursuant 10 S.C. Code § 24 13 40 to be calculated and applled
* bythe State Department of Corrections.: . - ',,- ST T )

E] The Defendant isto be placed on the Central ch1stry of Chlld Abuse and Neglcct pursuant to S C Code §17 25-135.

Pursuant to 18 U S.C Section 922,it is unlawful for a pérson convicted of a violation of Section 16-25- léqsb?s;gﬂyrl@
Domestlc Violence) to shlp,transport possess, or. receive a firearm or ammumtlon ‘

‘SPECIAL CONDITIONS: <
DRESTITUTION [7] Deferred [] Def. Waives Hearing [ JOrdered PTUP = ncT L 7 2013
Total $.  plus20%fee: ___ s ___ __ dayshours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms: _ Obtain GED 0 ' Op GOLﬂ" ﬁ? AQDD%M
O Set by SCDPPPS Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp
— May serve W/E begining
Recipient: Substance Abuse Counseling O
*Fine: $ Random Drug/Alcohol testing 0
§ 14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) 3 Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly
§ 14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) S100  § Jee — pmts. of $ beginning
§14-1-211(A)2) (DUI Surcharge) ..~ — SI00 ~§ . ) -
§ 56-5-2995 (DUI Assessinent) s12 5 S — paid to Pubhc Defender Fund -
§ 56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) oss TS Other: """"/"N‘ ATrue CODY,
Proviso 47.9 (Public Def/Prob) - © 8500 S ~ ya Vi
§ 14-1212 (Law Enforce. Funding) ~ $25 s 1S © : _ X //4{4/5»«/ Y/
§.14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) - - CSIS0 S,y o YR : ST L/J_sz:ﬂn Roseneau - Clerk of Coffit
§ 50-21- ll4(BUI Breath Test Fee) - © 850" S L BeaufortCounty, SC-- '{aSandra Ygung
§56 5-2942(J) (Vehicle Asscssmcnt) . $40fea. S - - - - - " D Appomted PD or appomted other counsel < 3
Proviso:90’5- (SCCJA Surcharge) -85 S 3 }’.' =~ . . 847.12requires SSOO be paxd Tf) Cletk: ~ Ie
3% to County (1f pald in, mstallments) ) Y. e - o during probatlon
TOTAL . $ 5L{ g fD
Presiding Judge
Clerk of Court/ Deputy, Clerk ; ; ,{é‘/l '] VC o b 2 udge Code: Z
Court Reporter: [""/ C“"" o K B £ entence Date:

SCCA/217 (0372011}




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT
2011GS0701851

)
COUNTY OF BEAUFORT )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on November 17, 2011, the Grand
Jurors of Beaufort County present upon their oath:

PWID Marijuana

That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about August 31, 2011, the Defendant, Stanley
Wright, unlawfully did possess with intent to distribute, dispense, or deliver a quantity of
marijuana, a controlled substance under provisions of Section 44-53-110, et seq., Code of Laws
of South Carolina (1976), as amended, or did otherwise aid, abet, attempt, or conspire to
manufacture, distribute, dispense, or deliver marijuana, all in violation of Section 44-53-370,

Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976), as amended

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statue in such case made and provided.

Qe PFitrsan
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DOCKET NO. No:OmQNo‘.._mm,_ :

7o . WITNESSES
* Herux/BCSO .

|

The State o* mocz. Om..o__:m
00.:5~ oq wwm:qol

After being fully.advised as to my legal
rights, | hereby waive _o_,mmm::,:ma to the
Grand ,E_.< Ao

Defendant

[

ol | COURT OF omzmx>_.. mmmw_ozm

|
N

A ‘ , zo<.oa_%_.q,..m..qmq.a_ui. 1

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER &

J349644

EEE— THE STATE .

..VS.

}

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

NOV T T 20Tl

_:&nﬂm_m:n for

mo\.mbmaoz of Gfand Jury
Date:. =~ ... :

<mm_u_9. o
PWID Marijuana

[ SC Code: 44:53-0370(b)(2)
"CDR Code:0186

) P 2 £
Foreperson 9. Petit Jury R },.. J . —
Date: < \ IT-3 \ 3

INDICT

4

3
| .

Hereby appear in my own vﬁ,.vmq person
and plead guilty to the within indictment or
to : .

'Defendant

_w<§=mmm”

C.CC.PLS.and GS. | .
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s

.
.

\) DLIAIL U DUULIN CAKULINA
[ : . .

J 1N 1A CUUKE UF GEINEKAL DEIDIUND,
COUNTY OF - Beaufort ) : T S ‘
STATE .+ T T VS ‘ ' ; ' INDICTMENT/CASE# ~12011GS0701852 '71 v !
S Stanley. Wright . ) AMWH _J349645 P i i :
. B A . i " . B T T - .
ARAL o -~ . 0 ) Date onffense . 8B o :
Race:. B | ' Sex'M , . - Age: i3 | ). sC Code § & 44-53-0370()N2Ud) | o T g{
DOB: mss#- ' )" CDR Cod # } 0288 R 5
é,dd,rgss:'z, 219 MitercwvicE 2D ) o .
ity,State,Zip: _ vwvk\ . &¢ 2992 : )
DL#: SIDE ; SENTENCE SHEET
*CDL Yes[ ] No[T] CMV Yes[] No{] Hazmat Yes[ ] No[]
In disposition of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF or [CJPLEADS
TO: Drugs / Trafficking in cocaine, 200 g or more, but less than 400 g
in violation of § 44-53-0370(e)(2)(d) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0288
(] NON-VIOLENT [X] VIOLENT SERIOUS [(JMOST SERIOUS - []Mandatory GPS(CSC (]8§17-25-45
w/minor 1st or Lewd Act)
The charge is: As Indicted, []Lesser Included Offense, [ ]Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury (defendant's initials)
The plea is: [CI'Withput Negotiztions or Recommendation, D Negotiated Sentence, endatlon by the State.
ATTEST: :
\ 27z27 Qlf Blob
Shé&)j Ben SC Bar# 7 Defeﬁdant / torney for Defendant SC Bar#
WHEREFORE, the Defendant is commited to the D State Department of Corrdcstons, (7] County Detention Center,

for a determinate term of days/months or [] under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years
@r to pay a fine of $ ; prov1dc at upon the service of days/months/years and/or payment
of $

; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard condmons of
probation, which are incorporated by reference. . . .

[] CONCURRENT or [} CONSECUTIVEtosenenceon: . . &0 [ GS 07 165%
[] The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24- 13-40 to.be calculated and applied
‘by the Staté. Department of Corrections.

[} The Defendant is to:be placed on the Central Reglstry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S C Code: §l7 25-135.

Pursuant to 18 U S.C Sectlon 922,it is unlawful for a person convicted of a violation of Section 16-25- 20 | or'16-25-65 (Criminal

Domestic Violence ) to ship,transport,possess,or receive a firearm or ammunition. N~
SPECIAL CONDITIONS: '

[JRESTITUTION: [ ] Deferred [ ] Def. Waives Hearing [JOrdered PTUP
Total: § plus 20% fee: S days/hours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms: Obtain GED 0

[J Setby SCDPPPS Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp.

— May serve W/E begining :

Recipient: . Substance Abuse Counseling | !

*Fine: $ /00, 000t Random Drug/Alcohol testing 0

§ 14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) s/ 07 5O & Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly

§ 14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) $100 i _ 7276_256 pmts. of S beginning

14-1-211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) $100 S . .

g 56.5-2995 (DUT Assessment) © s S S paidtoPublic Defender Fund
§ '56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) 525 7§ Other: Cerified—ATrue Copy
“Proviso 47.9 (Public Def/Prob) $500 S L 4N i
8 14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 S FY L /y Je.

§ 14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) 8150 S -l j e“?ﬂ L_/J{ Ann Roseneau - Clerk of ﬁm
. § 50-21- 114(BUI Breath Test Fee) ,' $50 S Beagfort County-SC - LaSandra )
-8 56—5 2942(J) (Vehlcle /\ssessment) $40/ca  § ﬂ _ [} Appointed PD or appomh?d7 other counsel,

,;Prowso 90.5 (SCCJA Surcharge) : $5 S § = § 47.12 requires $500 be pald to Clerk -/
"3%'to County  (if paid in mstallments) S i 33 VQ dunng probation.
-TOTAL : $2 /3,

Presiding Judge
Clerk of Court/ Deputy Glerk %A&n ./(/uv A Lu, Judge Code:

Court Reporter: Lk/ b So— R o J L> Sentence Date:
SCCA/217 (03/2011) ~




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT
2011GS0701852

)
COUNTY OF BEAUFORT )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on November 17, 2011, the Grand
Jurors of Beaufort County present upon their oath:

Drugs / Trafficking in cocaine, 200 g or more, but less than 400qg

That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about August 31, 2011, the Defendant, Stanley
Wright, unlawfully and knowingly did sell, manufacture, cultivate, deliver, purchase, or bring
into this State; or did provide financial assistance or otherwise aid, abet, attempt, or conspire to
sell, manufacture, cultivate, deliver, purchase, or bring into this State;- or did possess or attempt
to possess a controlled substance or a controlled substance analogue, to wit: cocaine, in excess

of 200 grams; in violation of 44-53-370 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statue in such case made and provided.

Qe Vit




S——— —
1

. WITNESSES

" Heroux/BFT

>_.~_~mm,_. <<>w_ﬂ>z._. NUMBER

,_onmAm

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

oV 17 2071

moabmaoa of ﬁ:q Jury N

Date: -,

<m_~U_O._.

mﬁc~ ~.~\ﬂ

hoabmao: of Petit Jury \A\% fﬂ
Date: 4\ .@_ '3
INDICT

After being fully. advised as to my legal
rights, | :mag waive n_,mmma_.:ma to the
Grand ,EQ ¢

. Omﬁmsam.\:ﬁ_

zoéinmm qm:: 2011

THE STATE
ys.

Stanléy Wright

Indictment for
Drugs / .:.mim_a:m in ooommsoy 200 g or more,
but _m._mm than 400g

SC Code: 44-53-0370(e)(2)(d)
CDR Code:0288

.

‘Hereby appear in‘my owin v.qm_um_. person

and plead guilty to the within indictment or

: to

Defendant

Witness:

o s
N

C.C.C. PLS. and G.S.



3 _ourua Ur SUUIH LAKULINA®

<
L N M

] IN 1R CUURIL k_{l‘ UILEIVI:,KAL DLIIIUND
COUNTYOF- ;- Beaufort Y -
STATE .. . T VS INDICTMENT/CASE#‘ 2011GS0701853 (%~ +»
ST | Sianley Wright~ ANWH: | J349646 1 D i 1 L e,

AKA: ; T :
Race: B v b SexiM 1 H TAge: L2 | g
DOB: g S/
Address: 219 MikWdlvih, A,
City,State,Zip: )\ v | ,sC 2949206

Date of (foe‘n‘?,e_., 8/31/2011 : T
S.C. Code ~§’ ;. _1623-0490 ! -~

CDR Code . 0549

N e N Nt N Nt N N N N

SENTENCE SHEET

DL#: SID#:

*CDL Yes{_] No[[] CMV Yes{] No[]- Hazmat Yes[] No[:l ,

In disposition of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF or [JPLEADS
'TO: Weapons / Poss. weapon during violent crime, if not also sentenced to life without parole or death

in violationof § 16-23-0490 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0549

[X} NON-VIOLENT [ VIOLENT [JSERIOUS [CJMOST SERIOUS [CJMandatory GPS(CSC {]817-25-45

' w/minor st or Lewd Act)

The charge is: As Indicted, []Lesser Included Offense, [ ]Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury. . (defendant's initials) N
The pleais:  *[]Without Negotiations or Recommendation, [ Negotiated Sentence, Recora?:rzxo/n'by the State.

ATTE . y

. 2207 Blob
helon, Ben SC Bar# orney for Defendant SC Bar# 1

WHERE , the Defendant is commited to the [ﬁ State Department of Corréetions, [] County Detention Center, /_J
for a determinate term of S days/months/?@r [J under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years \‘
and/or to pay a fine of $ ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years and/or payment

of § ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of

probation, which are incorporated by reference. ) X

() CONCURRENT or  [¥f CONSECUTIVE tosentenceon: . 201! &S 07 [$5C :

[] The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S. C Code 8 24 13 40 ) be calcu]ated and applied

by the State Department of Corrections,. . Lo

[} The Defendant is to: ‘be placed on the Central Regnstry of Child Abusc and Neglect pursuant to S C Code §17 25 135.
VPursuant to 18 U S.C Sectlon 922,it is unlawful for a person conv lcted of a violation of Section 16-25 20 or 16 25-65 (Criminal

Domestic Violence ) to ship,transport,possess,or receive a firearm or ammunition.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

DRESTITUTION: D Deferred D Def. Waives Hearing DOrdered PTUP

Total: § plus 20% fee: s days/hours Public Service Employment

Payment Terms: Obtain GED 0

(] Set by SCDPPPS : Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp. _

- May serve W/E begining : |
Recipient: Substance Abuse-Counseling 0 —
*Fine: $ Random Drug/Alcohol testing 0O
§ 14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) $ Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly
§ 14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) $100 $ /700 °L pmts. of $ beginning '

§14-1-211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) $S100 S : ‘ F
§ 56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) $12 S S —_— paid to gug#ffggen%%rﬂgdCopy
§ 56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 S Other: ' // : [
Proyiso 47.9 (Public Def/Prob) ‘ $500 S } N "/ : /&l_/ 7
-§ 14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 S 13 = :
N § 14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) . $150 3 J ”f' A{‘g Rostengéu L:isearn:ra ung
* n
§ 50-21-114(BUI Breath TestFee) _ $50 S - autort Lounly. :
-§56-5-2942(]) (Vehicle Assessment) . - $40/ea  § ) O Appomted PD or appomted other counsel,
“Proviso 90.5 (SCCJA Surcharge) . B S R § 47.12 requires $500 be paxd to Clerk
3% o County  (if paid in installments) S 3. 9C during probation.” -
TOTAL S /33.5%C / /
. /
Presiding Judge
Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk 7(5» asl ‘L" - ¢ 24 Judge Code:

Court Reporter: (,«.) Gogn, IC ~J— l< V Z/ - Sentence Date: : D)

SCCA/217 (0372011



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT
2011GS0701854

)
COUNTY OF BEAUFORT )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on November 17, 2011, the Grand
Jurors of Beaufort County present upon their oath:

MDMLL'MMLXM
That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about August 31, 2011, the Defendant, Stanley
Wright, unlawfully did distribute, sell, purchase, manufacture, or possess with intent to.distribute
Marijuana, a controlled substance, within a one-half mile radius of the grounds of Barker Field;

all in violation of Section 44-53-445, Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976, as amended).

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statue in such case made and provided.

Qe 7 Fhtn




WITNESSES

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
1349646 U

ACTION OF:GRAND JURY

LI
o &

Boert glrek

Foreperson of Grdnd Jury

Date: . 7_D< H Mc:

<m_~0_0.~.

~

@,VL%&

a0 L1/
Forepersop of Retit Jury >\Q§‘C\N T Ki—
Date: 9[18 \

i3
INDICT

DOCKET NO. 2011GS0701853

The State of mocmv Carolina

County o*.‘._,Wmm..&:ﬁo:

COURT OF Omzmn),_- SESSIONS

November Term 2011

THE STATE

VS.

Stanley Wright

Indictment for

Weapons / Poss. weapon during violent crime,
if not also sentenced

SC Code: 16-23-0490
CDR Code:0549

et nEae

b.&Q being fully advised as to my legal

rights, | hereby waive presentment to the

Grand Jury.

Dmﬂm_:am:ﬁ

Hereby appear in my own proper person

and plead guilty to the within indictment or
to

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C.PLS. and G.S.

i
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A i ;
; ' - g F . L -r
Pl P R T AT Y N S
- A a "t“'f o § M 1 i i _
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) . INDICTMENT #! o 2011GSO7Q!854 P )
14" Judicial ClI‘CUlt oyt ) WARRANT# ".&T- J349647§ O
COUNTY OF BEAUFORT ) '
)
VS. ) :
) NOLLE PROSEQUI 1.
)
STANLEY WRIGHT, JR., ) -
) ]

THE INDICTMENT(s) and WARRANT CAPTIONED ABOVE IS NOLLE
PROSSED ON September 19, 2013 THE FOLLOWING REASON:

Defendant convicted at jury trial for trafficking cocaine, sentenced to 30 VIS, . SCDC.

— e Lcave —
L Tﬁﬁﬂ

B¢hjamjn T Shelton

t Solicipbr :
Da(e -_" ' . . .

%nﬂed ATrue g

—lmAnn Roseneau Clerkof urt .
Beaufort County, SC - LaSandra

AN\



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT
) 2011GS0701853

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on November 17, 2011, the Grand
Jurors of Beaufort County present upon their oath:

Weapons / Poss. weapon during violent crime, if not also sentenced
That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about 2011-08-31, the Defendant, Stanley
Wright, did possess a handgun or visibly display what appeared to be a handgun during the
commission, or attempted commission, of Trafficking in Cocaine, a violent crime. This is in

violation of 16-23-490 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statue in such case made and provided.

Qoo Vs

h




* 1

WITNESSES
A
Heroux/BCSO

DOCKET NO. 2011GS0701854

The State of mo:nr Carolina
County of mmm:_“o_.n

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

J349647

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

November ._.m_m_.: 2011

i

ACTION OF:GRAND JURY

{

THE STATE

VS.

Stanley Wright -
7., ol\u_ Wﬁnuv ,L\ Leavt

T& 2o\ 2

TN

Foreperson of Gfand Jury ZG< H A
| 17201

|®.m8”

VERDICT

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:

INDICT

C __:Eo::mi for

PWID Marijuana within proximity of school

SC Code: 44-53-0445(B)(1)
CDR Code:0107

After being E__< advised as to my legal
rights, | hereby waive presentment to the
Grand Jury."

Defendant

I

Hereby appear in my own proper person
and plead guilty to the within indictment or
to

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C.PLS. and G.S.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT#r 201lGSO701855‘ i
P 14th Judicial Clrcu1t ) WARRANT# e J349648 oo
COUNTY OF BEAUFORT )
)
Vs. )
) NOLLE PROSEQUI
)
STANLEY WRIGHT, JR., )
)

THE INDICTMENT(s) and WARRANT CAPTIONED ABOVE IS NOLLE

PROSSED ON September 19, 2013 THE FOLLOWING REASON:

Defendant convicted at jury trial for trafficking cocaine, sentenced to 30 vrs, SCDC.

Tl

Bep Jam in T. Shelton
Assh Istant Solicitor -

ﬁ/“/wr?‘@!

o Date !

“JArriAnn Rosenea
Bealfort’ Caunty SC - LaSandra



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT |
2011GS0701855

| )
COUNTY OF BEAUFORT )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on November 17, 2011, the Grand
Jurors of Beaufort County present upon their oath:

Trafficking Cocaine w/in %2 mile of school or park
That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about August 31, 2011, the Defendant, Stanley
Wright, unlawfully did distribute, sell, purchase, manufacture, or traffic in Cocaine, a controlled
substance, within a one-half mile radius of the grounds of Barker Field; all in violation of

Section 44-53-445, Code of LaWs of South Carolina (1976, as amended).

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statue in such case made and provided.

Qe P Firsu

4



-

) WITNESSES
Heroux/BCSO

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
J349648

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

Foreperson of @rand Jury VA v |
Date: fs wr { M J d “

DOCKET NO. 2011GS0701855

The State of South Carolina
County of Beaufort

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

November Term 2011

After being fully advised as to my legal
rights, | hereby é@?m presentment to the
Grand Jury. ¥ ;

s

Defendant

THE STATE

VS.

Stanley Wright

ZOan‘.N?U«W (L\ Le & v~

VERDICT

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date: .
INDICT

gﬁam:n for

~Trafficking Cocaine w/in ¥z mile of school or
park

SC Code: 44-53-0445(B)(1)
CDR Code:0107

_ R
Hereby appear in 3< QS:W_ mﬂovmq person

and plead guilty to the within indictment or
to A S

Defendant o

Witness: S

C.C.C.PLS.and G.S. -



